
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

We will work together. 

To make changes. 
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We are QDN. Our long name is  

Queenslanders with Disability Network.  

 

 

 

 

This paper is about how we will work together. 

We call it the Strategy. This is a big plan. 

Its long name is the Queensland Disability 

Stakeholder Engagement and  

Co design Strategy.  

 

 

 

 

We know  

• it can be hard to get a job 

• the NDIS can be hard to use 

• some people with a disability do not feel safe. 
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Lots of people want to make things better. It is 

• you. You have a disability  

• people who help you speak up 

• services  

• the government. 

 

 

 

 

You may want to share your ideas. It is about  

• what needs to change 

• how to make the changes. 

 

 

 

 

We want more people to have a say.  

We need to work together. It is  

• the government 

• people with disability 

• services who help people with disability. 
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We read the NDIS Review report. 

We know things need to change. 

The NDIS needs to work better. 

 

 

And 

 

 

We read the DRC report. 

It is the Disability Royal Commission report. 

We know things need to change.  

You need to be safe. 

 

 

 

 

 

These are our ideas. 
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How we will work together 

 

 

 

 

 

We will help people share their ideas.  

We call this a hub. It will go for many years. 

 

 

 

 

 

Some people will be paid for their work. 
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The Queensland Government want to make 

some changes.  

Like the way disability services work. 

They need to make a plan. 

 

 

 

 

There will be meetings to  

• tell people about the changes  

 

 

and 

 

 

• ask different people to share their ideas. 

You share ideas with people.  

They share ideas with you.  

We call it co design.  
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We need to ask 

• you. You have a disability 

• your family 

• people who work with you. 

 

 

And 

 

 

We need to ask 

• young people 

• old people 

 

 

 

 

• Aboriginal people 

• Torres Strait Islander people. 
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We need to ask 

• people who come from other countries 

• people who speak other languages 

 

 

 

 

• people who live in the city 

• people who live in the bush. 

 

 

 

 

There are lots of ways you can join in.  

You may work on a project.  

You may think about how services can be better.  
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You may do this 

• on a video call 

 

 

or 

 

 

• face to face. 

 

 

And 

 

 

There will be information on a website. 

You can read ideas from different people. 
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We will have people who can help. Like they  

help the government find people to talk to. 

 

 

 

 

They will help people learn 

how to work together. 

 

 

 

 

We will help people learn the best way 

to work together. There will be training for 

• you 

• families 

• staff. 
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A new group 

Its long name is the Disability Reform 

Implementation Stakeholder Committee.  

We call it DRISC. 

 

 

 

 

There will be a new group. 

They tell the government what they think. 

 

 

 

 

 

There will be different people with a disability. 

 

 

And 

 

 



13 

People who care for you.  

Like a person in your family. 

 

 

And 

 

 

People who know a lot about disability. They may 

• work with you 

• speak up for your rights. 

 

 

 

 

The group will have more people too. 

They may be staff from 

• the government 

• different groups. Like Aboriginal groups. 
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What the group will do 

 

 

 

 

 

The new group will 

• meet 

• share their ideas.  

 

 

 

 

They will look at reports.  

Like the NDIS Review report.  
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They will think about what needs to change. 

They may use ideas from the reports. 

 

 

 

 

The group will help the government know 

• what they need to do 

• when they need to do it.  

 

 

 

 

They will help the government 

• make plans 

• check their plans.  
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We check our work 

 

 

 

 

 

We will talk to a university. They will do a study. 

They help us check our work. 

 

 

 

 

They write a report. It tells us 

• what was good 

• what did not work. 
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You want to know more 

 

 

 

 

 

Call   1300  363  783 

It is the Queenslanders with Disability Network. 

We call it QDN. 

 

 

 

 

 

Email  qdn@qdn.org.au 
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Images 

We can use images from 

• CHANGE changepeople.org 

• Inspired Services 

• Noun Project 

• Pixabay 

• Tobii Dynavox 

• iStock 

We can use the logos in this fact sheet. 

 

 

 

Based on information in the fact sheet  

Key elements of Queensland Disability 

Stakeholder Engagement and Co-Design 

Strategy.  

 

 

 

Access Easy English wrote the Easy English.   

October  2024.  


